						CMB BHR
	A PELLE		PARTY AND A	BURIE	ED OI	N
PLOT C ROW 10 DATE OF BURIA	I: 6 Aug/48 DIS	SINTERN	AFNT DIRECT	TIVE		ARMINE J FAGNANI 2906L21
77	VERIFIED BY					HN DIRGA JR.
	Thoffee	an	DIRECTIVE NUMB			019146
SECTION A —	GRS OFFICER			06376		05 08 47
NAME AND BURIAL LOCA	TION OF DECEASED			000,0		DAY MONTH YEAR
HASLEY ROBERT	A Selficial	SERIAL NU		RANK		A DATE OF DEATH
THE SELL IN OLDER	A	3/0.	55314	PFC	1	Laure Lucia
CEMETERY CHARELLE			The state of the s			DAY MONTH YEAR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRI CHAPELLE	EUPEN				1	1201 80
PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTR	av .					CODE DIST. PT.
	CLGIUM					CAUSE OF DEATH
		17 3 25				
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE	SECTION B — CON		D NEXT OF KIN		-	SENT
HENRI-CHAPELLE, BELG	LILIM		RED L. HAS		56	ing 48
(a)	TOP	18	17 PARK	AVENUE.	FAS	T .
		CE	DAR RAPID	DS, IOWA		
	SECTION C — DISINTE		THE STREET			
NAME	SERIAL NUMBER	RANK	DATE OF DEATH		DAT	TE DISTINTERRED
HASLEY ROBERT A	37655314	PFC	15 JAN 1	.945	13	3 NOV 1947
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION			RELIGION	DENTELGATIO	VER	e ellores
X REMAINS CO 1 41	ARMD REGT	THE NEW YORK	C	ROBERT C	. MA	ALLORY, 1/LT INF
X MARKER 2 ARMD		- Challing		537 QM S	V CC	O NAME AND TITLE
NATURE OF BURIAL	SECTION D — PREPARATI					
BLANKET & MATTRESS COVE	R	TATED:	BODY COMP	HEAD, AM	S &	LEGS DISARTICU-
		And the same of	DOD'T COULT	THE FA		
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION	NO CONTENT OF THE	וווירורישיי				
	NO CONFLICTING	EVIDEN	CE.			
					TATIO	
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1	STORTS TOTAL	A PARTY	The state of the s		Fag.	
	NOTHING :	FOUND				
		- Lum		. 16.		
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET			B. A. Carlo			
DATE 17 NOV 1947	BY	MINOR	JTOWNSI	END EM	B. S	SUPV.
CASKET SEALED BY		EMBALME	(Signature)	Larra	se	nd
MINOR J. TOWNSEND, EMB.	. SUPV.	MIN 540		MSEND, EN	IB.	SUPV.
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED			ADDRESS VERIFIED	N RV	- 3	The second
JACQUES R. S	SIMPSON	A		1		
DATE 17 NOV 47 BY CLERK RECORD	DER		IOR J. TOWN			
I hereby certify that all the for- and that the report above is correct.	egoing operations we	re conduct	ted and accom	plished under	my i	immediate supervision
		/		100	0	No. in the second
		Da	mo me	1	m	eon.
	A PARTY OF THE PAR	BUTINO	AD G. JUHI	NSON, LI	EIN	FANNOTATED
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC	Form 1194a for major	discrepar		F GRS INSPECTO	11102	7 1 5 1940, 7
		trido. of	Cles.	DAT	IE 7	R& R BR.
				NA	Market	R & R BRo

14 293 23 September 1948 Pfc. Robert A. Hasley, ASN 37 655 314 Plot C, Row 10, Grave 7 Mr. Fred L. Hasley Headstone: Cross 1817 Park Avenue, East Henri-Chapelle U. S. Military Cometery Cedar Rapids, Iowa Dear Mr. Hasley: This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial. After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, the central address of which is Room 713, 1712 "G" Street, N. W., Washington 25, D. C. While interment and beautification activities are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. However, upon completion thereof, due notice will be carried by the press. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government. Sincerely yours, THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

In accordance with your request you are notified that the matter mailed by you to Fall Laws and Keylong No. 1354077 cents.

Forwarding postage required cents.

Matter bearing a pledge to pay forwarding or return postage is forwarded or returned, rated with the postage due. Matter not bearing such pledge is treated as prescribed by the Postal Laws and Regulations.

74.55314 PFC.

State)

(Office) (State)

Post Office Department MAY 29 OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, \$300

GPO)

BONDS

ASK VOLUD

POSTAGE DUE 2 CENTS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE:

United States Military Cometery Henri-Chapelle, Belgium			1 1	
	A		С	To minute in
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE	В	*	D	
NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and proper OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire of this form.	ly signed by WAR DEPA	the next of kin, it RTMENT, WASH	should INGTO	be returned to th N 25, D. C., in th
PART I				
I, Fred Les Hasley (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)	(Please in X'' in th	ndicate relationship t ne proper box.)	o the de	eceased by placing a
WIDOW SON OVER 21 YEARS OL	D	DAUGHTE	R OVER	21 YEARS OLD
FATHER	ARS OLD	SISTER O	VER 21 Y	EARS OLD
RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO IT DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Pleas 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THERE	e place an "X"	in the box opposite to	Sel	on you have selected
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME	TERY)		7.	
3. BE RETURNED TO, THE HOMELAND OF THE DEC	EASED OR NEX	T OF KIN, FOR INTE	RMENT E	BY NEXT OF KIN IN
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT(LOCATION O	OF GEMETERY SELI	ECTED)		
4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEME (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation		(LOCATION OF N		memetery selected)

Coded
29 July

Chris

OQMG FORM 345 MILITARY

16-50411-1

PAGE 1

JUN 23





16-50411-1

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE DEMANDS TO SECTION.

	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF
			U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE NO.
, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DE O RECEIVE THEM:	SIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT	O THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL	DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR			
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
	1.300		U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
N CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PER	RSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP A	TER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	E PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION C
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
	Hall Charles on an early in the part of		
PLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR I		-	
SITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.			
SITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFI est of my knowledge and belief.	RM) that the statements ma		
sition of the SAID REMAINS. Sundersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFI est of my knowledge and belief. A Oddress 126-12	RM) that the statements ma		
SITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFI est of my knowledge and belief.	RM) that the statements ma	de by me in the foregoin	
e undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFI est of my knowledge and belief. A light as 126-12 (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	RM) that the statements man	de by me in the foregoin Leo (STREET AND (CITY AND	
e undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFI est of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to the contraction of the c	RM) that the statements man	de by me in the foregoin Leo (STREET AND (CITY AND	g document are full and the slave of the slave of the state of the sta
e undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFI est of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to the contraction of the c	RM) that the statements many with the statement with the st	de by me in the foregoin Leo (STREET AND (CITY AND	g document are full and to least a lea
SITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. e undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFI best of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according	RM) that the statements many that the statemen	de by me in the foregoin Leo (STREET AND (CITY AND	g document are full and the solid property of June 1 and State (or Terri Pullus)

PAGE 2

Pfc. Robert A. Hasley, 37 655 314 19 May 1947 Plot AAA, Row 3, Grave 42, United States Military Cemetery Henri-Chapelle, Belgium Mr. Fred L. Hasley 126 - 12th Street, Northwest Cedar Rapids, Iowa Dear Mr. Hasley: Reference is made to the "Letter of Inquiry - Disposition of Remains" sent to you about 45 days ago, requesting you to complete and mail the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form. Since no reply has been received, you are again respectfully urged to return this completed form at the earliest possible date in order to avoid any unnecessary delay in the final disposition of the remains of your loved one. Due to the tremendous amount of work involved in carrying out final burial arrangements for all of the deceased Americans of World War II, this program must proceed cemetery by cemetery in each area of the world. The cometery in which the remains of your loved one are buried is expected to be evacuated in the near future. In the absence of any reply from you by that time, the Government will assume that you have no objection to the final burial of the deceased in a permanent American Military Cemetery Overseas. Sincerely, SECURE SERVICE DEMANDED BOLDER G. A. HORKAN Brigadier General, QMC Chief, Memorial Division cgb 1354077

Pfc. Robert A. Hasley, 37 655 314 Plot AAA, Row 3, Grave 42, 4 March 1947 United States Military Cemetery Henri-Chapelle, Belgium Mr. Fred Leo Hasley 126 12th Street Northwest Cedar Rapids, Iowa Dear Mr. Hasley: The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the shonored dead. The resords of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country. The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form. If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office. Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays. 0 000 Sincerely. Enclosures THOMAS B. LARREN 1. Pemphlet (Options)
2. Disposition Form Major General The Quartermaster General 3. Envelope 4. Pauphlet (Cemeteries)

QMGMR 293 Hasley, Robert A. A.S.N. 37 655 314 22 January 1947 Mr. Fred Leo Hasley 126 12th Street Northwest Cedar Rapids, Iowa Dear Mr. Hasley: Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military Cemetery Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, in which your son, the late Private First Class Robert A. Hasley, is buried. It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for. Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country. This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all remains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas or returned to the Homeland for final burial. FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: Sincerely yours, G. A. HORKAN Brigadier General, QMC Assistant

4 October 1945 SPQYG 293 Hasley, Robert A. Mr. Fred Leo Hasley 126 12th Street N. W. Cedar Rapids, Iowa Dear Mr. Hasley: The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished the burial location of your son, the late Private First Class Robert A. Hasley. The records of this office disclose that he is interred in the U. S. Military Cemetery, Henri Chapelle, Belgium, plot AAA, row 3, grave 42. This cemetery is located approximately 7 miles southwest of Aachen, Germany, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel. Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son. Sincerely yours, E. B. GREGORY Lieutenant General as The Quartermaster General MEMORIAL BIVISION

GRAVE REGISTRATION FORM No. 1 (Revised 1 Sept. 1943)

82629

17 Jan. 1945 Date

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1015

1	Hasley, Rob	ert A.	any at about the	lines, 30-gausticine	Pfc	37655314
1	Co."I". 41s	t Armored	J Pest. 2	al Curil	Bank	Serial No.
	102nd Evac.	Hosp., Vervie	rs, Belgium	eath say Taxa	Cau	perf. W. Chest
	1700 17 Ja		Name of Ce	hapelle #		721-348
	42	3 h mad	AA		Maria San Carlo Carlo	erm.
	Grave Number	Row Number	Plan of the Plan	ot Number	Draes S. b.ge	Type of Marker
	Disposition of Identifica	tion Tags: Buried with	body Yes XX No	Attached to	Marker Yes XX	No D
Park Banky	If No Identification How were remain					
	What means of	f identification were buri	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	d ganridadi tek ganzara a di Jesang g		
	To determine Right	or Left use Decease	ed's Right and Le	î.		
	Who is buried on:					42
	Deceased's Right:	Unidentifi Name	Serial No.	Rank	Organization	Grave No.
		Jordan, Jol	an W. C	-373661		41
	Deceased's Left:	Name	Serial No.	Rank	Organization.	Grave No.
		n's and if possible Organization	on of person furnishing ab	ove Data when other th	han officer reporting bu	rial.
	AND THE		If print of identifi	cation tag is not aff	ixed fill in below:	
	ROBERT A.	UACTEV	***	AM AM		
		T-43 44 A	Emergency Addre	ssee	Name	1
	O LENA A HA	SLEY				11/
	126 12TH			A	ddress	
	CEDAR RAP	IDS IA C				
	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	THE STATE OF THE S	Religion			+ 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	List only Personal I	effects Found on Bo	dy and disposition	of same:		
						de de
					22.4	
						of C.T.
						1
					,	
					Real	+ Rakes
			Si	gnature of Officer or ot	her person reporting be	irial

Verified by G.R.S. Officer

1st Lt, QMC 075 5237

376553144 Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a second complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in the following: Height: Laundry Marks: Number of Rifle? erf.W.Ches Weight: BL df Color of Eyes: Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?
Color of Hair: Ts Tooth Chart Attached? 721-348 (If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc. Perm. TI OV. man Die But him be Left Hand Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs, probable organization of deceased, etc.: Unidentified X-311 Jordan, John W. If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location, TOOTH CHART oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed Bridges affach separate sheet. Indicate North. -9 X; crowns by O; fillings by ements by artificial teeth X ndi. 01 Indicate: missing natural teeth by by C linking anchor teeth; replace 00 62 Right 44 4 Characteristics. 10 (2) 1 P 00 00 Upper Lower

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

100.2	700	DT	OF	DE	ATLI
PK 2		PC I	OF	DE	ATH

DATE 31 Jan 1945

REPORT OF DE	AIR							DATE	- 100	1		
PULL NAME							ARMY SERIAL			A BOW		
he Has]	ey, Robe	rt A.					37 6	55 314	2		PFC	
HOME ADDRESS							ARM OR SERV	ICE	Di	TEOF	BIRTH	
Ceda	r Rapids	, Iowa					Infa	ntry		13	Apr	23
PLACE OF DEATH				CAU	BE OF DEATH		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.		DA	TE OF	DEATH	
Eur	pean Are	a			Wounds	rec	od in	actio	n.	1.5	Jan	45
STATION OF DECEASE							DATE OF ENT				TH OF SE	
Eur	pean Are	a					13 Ja			EARS	MONTHS	DAYS
EMERGENCY ADDRES	BEE (NAME, RELAT	IONSHIP & ADDRE	ss)						-			
	Lena A		(mother	r) 1	26 12	th st	to 9 NW 9	Ceda	r Rap	ids	, Io	wa
BENEFICIARY (NAME.			00 / 200	mo o	a ahas	TO.						
Free	A. Hasl	sley (fat	ther) sa	ame a	as abo	OV 8						
INVESTIGATION MADE?	IN LINE OF DU	TY OWN MIS	CONDUCT		CEASED Y STATUS	100000	THORIZED BSENCE		ING PAY	(HER PAY	
YES NO	YES N	O YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	,	*X	NO
									এক		Q-la	

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

M BATTLE NON-BATTLE

*combat Infantryman - source and date of order will be furnished when recod

Evidence of death recod in WD 29 Jan 1945

6 1 3 1945

COPIES FURNISHED:

S. G. O. F. B. I. F. O., U. S. A.

2. G. Q. M. G. O. F. D. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A. G. VET, ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

John Lilies ADJUTANT OF REAL

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

DATE 31 Jan 1945 REPORT OF DEATH GRADSWE ARMY SERIAL NUMBER FULL NAME 37 655 314 PFC Hasley, Robert A. ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS Infantry 13 Apr 23 Cedar Rapids, Iowa DATE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH 15 Jan 45 wounds recod in action European Area LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE STATION OF DECEASED MONTHS YEARS 13 Jan 43 European Area EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs. Lena A. Hasley (mother) 126 12th St., NW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Lena A. Hasley (mother) same as above Fred Leo Hasley (father) same as above

INVESTI	GATION DE7	IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MIS	CONDUCT		CEASED Y STATUS		ENCE	IN FLYI	TUS	(SPECIFY	Y BELOW)
YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	No Z	YES	NO
										-	-		

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

BATTLE NON-BATTLE

*combat Infantryman - source and date of order will be furnished when recod

Evidence of death recod in wo

COPIES FURNISHED S. G. O. F. O. I. F. O., U. S. A. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 2. O. O. M. G. O. F. D. CASUALTY BRANCH FILE VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

RTB:VK:11 383824 September 7, 1945 Mrs. Lena Hasley 126 12th Street, NW Cedar Rapids, Iowa Dear Mrs. Hasley: This acknowledges your letter of August 9, regarding the personal property of your son, Private First Class Robert A. Hasley. The check for \$13.73, payable to Fred L. Hasley, which you returned to this Bureau, has been reissued payable to you. This check is inclosed herewith. As previously indicated, my action in forwarding such effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution in accordance with the laws of the state of the soldier's lagal residence. Extending every sympathy, I am Sincerely yours, C. B. QUINN 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Files Branch 1 Incl-Check

ORDER FOR SHITTMENT

SHIP ros

Mrs. Lena Hasley

126 12th Street, NW

Effects of: Name Pfc. Robert A. Hesley Cedar Rapids, Iowa

ASN 37655314

Case No. 383824 D

Wt.

DATE RTB:VK:lj V 7 September 1945

morrell John Guardermander

REISSUE CHECK

REMARKS:

XX Inclose Bureau Check Acet. No. 13655/ Amount \$13.73 Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)

Remove G. I. Note discrepancy in Films removed Diar removed Laundry removed

8-4-48

emh

riginal # 110466

XX Accounting Branch Warehouse Division Hasley xx Files Branch, Adm. Div. 136551 383824

110466

September 7

45

Mrs. Lena Hasley

13.73

Thirteen and 73/100

REMARKS

Frankei

Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Fet. Chas.

No. of package

Shipping Clerk

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY

CASE NO. TYPED BY je DATE 7/12/45 STATUS DEC MAME Robert A. Hasley A.S.N. 37655314 RANK ORGANIZATION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NO. 13.73 FAID-Check No. 110466 M LIST NO. F 206 REMARKS

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY







ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

. 601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO 383824

RTB:RW:bw August 6, 1945

Mr. Fred L. Hasley 126 12th Street, Northwest Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Dear Mr. Hasley:

The Army Effects Bureau has received additional property of your son, Private First Class Robert A. Hasley, consisting of funds in the amount of \$13.73. A check for this sum is inclosed.

As previously indicated, such property if forwarded for distribution in accordance with the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Sincerely,

6. B. of C. B. QUINN

2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Files Branch

l Incl--Check

The enclosed letter . Any 9-1945 opened by mistake. The Mr, hasn't been home in two years. In other words the letter should have been sent to me, Roberts Mother, his last wishes were for me to receive his all, as the father (Fred) has disgraced the family by being an adulterer, and also refuses to support me. Robert, if he knew, surely wouldn't want his earnings spent on any other woman, but his mother. If need be send me a form to fill out and have signed by none interested parties. Very Truly jelen Mrs hena Hasley 126-12 th St. M. St. piels, Sowa.

RTB:RW:bw August 6, 1945-383824 Mr. Fred L. Hasley 126 12th Street, Northwest Cedar Rapids, Iowa Dear Mr. Hasley: The Army Effects Bureau has received additional property of your son, Private First Class Robert A. Hasley, consisting of funds in the amount of \$13.73. A check for this sum is inclosed. As previously indicated, such property if forwarded for distribution in accordance with the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence. Sincerely, C. B. QUINN 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Files Branch 1 Incl-Check

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO:

	Mr. Fred L. Hasley
Effects of: Name Pfc. Robert A. Hasley	126 12th Street, Northwest
ASN 37655314	Cedar Rapids, Iowa
Case No. 383824 D	
Wt.	
DATE 6 August 1945	Affiles Pictoria Quantonneston
RTB:RW:bw RENARKS:	FOR: Effects Quartermaster
Acct. No. 136581 13655/. Amount \$13.73 Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed
ROUTING: 1 Accounting Branch Warehouse Division 2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.	136551 383824
	August 4
Fred L. Hasley	13.73
hirteen and 73/100	
REMARKS: Unable to read acct, no.	Franked Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages
	Shipping Clerk

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

FOR VICTORY ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY I, MISSOURI JRM: VJ: co IN REPLY REFER TO May 8, 1945 Mr. Fred Leo Hasley 126 12th Street, Northwest Cedar Rapids, Iowa Dear Mr. Hasley: The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some property of your son, Private First Class Robert A. Hasley. I am inclosing an identification card which was included with your son's effects. The remainder of the property is being forwarded to you in one package and should reach you in the near future. Regrettably, the watch and ring were damaged, prior to receipt at this Bureau. If, for some reason, it has not been received at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me so that tracer may be instituted. I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son. Yours very truly, P. L. KOØB 2nd Lt. Q.M.C. Officer-in-Charge SJ Unit

1 Incl -- Identification Card



ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

	SHIP TO:	Mr. Fred Leo Hasley
Effects of:	PFC Robert A. Hasley	126 12th Street, Northwest
Name	37655314	Cedar Rapids, Iowa
ASN	383824 D	7-00
Case No.		Julio
Wt.		
DATE 8 May JRM:V		FCR: Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS:		
	Lose Bureau Check	Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in
A substitution of the subs	mount	Films removed
	:lose "Valuables" item	Diary removed
Shi	p "Valuables" item(s)	Laundry removed
ROUTING:	the state of the s	
	counting Branch	
	rehouse Division	
	es Branch, Adm. Div.	
	hopa	
And the second s		
REMARKS:		ranked FRANKEL
	E	St. Exp. Chgs:
	E	st: Frie Chgs.
	I .	lo. of packages
	the state of the s	dr no
		MA. H
		112
		Shipping Clerk

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION DECEASED ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY MISSING 383, 824 P.O.W. ABANDONED TALLY 1412 DATE 4 aprig4. ORIG. NO. 1 NAME Robert a. Hasley A.S.N. 37655314 RANK RAC SHEET | SHEET ORGANIZATION 41 arrid TOWBUS & WASHCLOTHS WINGS BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) CLOTHING BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL Cloth, Wash BRACELET IDENT. BILLFOLD. (NO MONEY) WO coats Brushes Case Footwear, Pr. CAMERAS Footlocker Gloves, Pr. Glasses KIT, SEW, TLT, OR WRITING Handkerchiefs Knives BOOKS Headwear Lighters Books, Address Jackets MISC. INSIGNIA Books, Pilot Log Overcoats Pen, Fountain DIARY (REMOVED FOR DUR) Scarfs Pencil, Mechanical FILMS Shirts Pipes Letters Socks, Pr. RELIGIOUS ARTICLES Papers, Personal Ties RIBBONS. DECORATION Photos Towels Rings A Shoe Shine Articles Trousers, Pr. Tobacco SHORT SNORTER Trunks, Pr. Toilet Articles SOUVENIRS Underwear WATCH SOUVENIR MONET Stationery TESTAMENTS I.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) REMARKS Morber ATTACHMENTS FORM #54 Leva. a. Hasley Form aca 931 Hours 2 1 Rem 126-122 St. Cedar Rapids Towa WEIGHT G.I. REMOVED broken strop brok SHORTAGE ON REVERSE IDENT. TAGS C.A.T. none WAREHOUSE SPACE DIARY LOCKED STORAGE INVESTORIED BY LAUNDRY PACKED BY X #43 OR ADDITIONAL FILM REMOVED Eff. OM Form 11 (24 Feb 45)

ADDITIONAL REMARKS	
SHORTAGES	U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT
33 Julden 34 7 revel 25 Belg. Syn 211-039 - 170m	NUMBER
34 Nevel	DATE
as very	SYMBOL
Digne 211-037-170m	AMOUNT
	**
	T'
	I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventoried by me:
	Brewer
	INVENTORY CLERK
	SUPERVISOR
G.I. REMOVED	

Mailed direct to KC Pouch No. 455 Beg. No. 93

RSIRICIED INVENTORY FORM

42 H. C.

17 Jan 45 Date

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

	HHE	Hasley	Robert	. A	Pfc. 376	55314	
	(Las	st Name)	(First Name)	(MI)	(Rank)	(ASN)	
то:	Ef	fects Quar	termaster, Communicati	ons Zone, APO	887	us	Army
	The	e above nar	med individual of	I, 41st Arm'd		Unk	
				(Unit)	(Organi	zation)	
was	s repo	orted buri	us (KIA, MIA, Hosp. et	about	17(Date)		_1944.
Dos	a 4 ama t		- 4-			nic	
Des	o Igna	red benefit	ciary if information r	eadily accessibl	re	LECE	
		/-					
	1 pe	812	INVENTO	RY OF EFFECTS	1/1		
	1 0	rucifix			1 1/1		
		rist patch			1/4/		
		rayer book	/,		X		
		r. glasses		33 Gulder			
		ay book /		34 Franck			*
		cissors/		25 Belg.	0		
		allet					
	No.	sonal cards			B H terms		
					E. H. JENIS		
					Major, F. 1 Sym. 211-0		
			above		wj.m. a. 1 - 0:	0.9	
Mo	ney i	n the amou	nt of has been	turned into	(Name of finance	office and	
			Form WDFD 38 e	nclosed.			
syn	nbol 1	number)	TOTAL WOLD SO	inc 105 cu.			
			Unk				
Nan	nes ar	nd address	es of any Banks in whi	ch accounts may	be carried:		
	I ce	ertify that	the above items cons	titute all of th	ne effects secur	ed by me.	of.
the	abor	re named in	ndividual and that the	y were forwarded	to the Effects	Depot	J1
by_	3	reg mall	on	194			
	(Rai	1, Truck,	etc.)				
				No	ma N. l. for	Slaven	
				No.	ank & ASN_NICHOL	10 1 01 01	NIE
				Ra	ank & ASN_NOTO	AS J. SLUA	INE
					ganization Graves	Registration Offic	er
Any	add:	itional per	rtinent information:	0.	9-112-0-1-011		
						J. SLOANE	

O-1591451 G. R. O.

NAME HASLEY, ROBERT H PFC 314

BAY	PALLET	BOX	TALLY
	7.1	4	7412
TYPE OF PKG.	WHSE.	SPACE	INVENTORIED
GRB	1000		
Biff. QM Form 48		. 7	

20155341	11 D
Serial No. No.	ame/1/95LEU NOBERT H
	ank 14
Organization Con Z	4/St HRMD
Address :	
Nearest Relative	
Address	
Killed in Action	Died of Disease
Date /S JAN 45	Hospital/0224 Evac,
Battle Area	Information
16	Miormation
Place of Burial House	e Chapelle
Point of Coordination	
Description of Body	16
Members Missing	

Signed	
ordied.	
I down the state of the state o	

AR'NY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTER ASTER DEPOT

601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri

Date 8 May 1945

			, 12000012	.Date	8 May 194
SUBJECT:	Report of transaction	n in dispos	ing of the ef	fects of	
	Robert A.	Hasley		WHOE ERRY	2 (
	(Name of decea	sed)	,	37655314 Army Serial No	umber)
	Private First C	lass		/	
	Private First C		(Organizatio	on, Army or Sen	who die
	on theday of _	January,	19_ 45 , at	European Are	A
TO :	The Adjutant General,				The state of the s
pose of di	Complying with A.W. I ant to S.O., 228 Hq., isposing of the effect law, reports that:	KCOM Depot	dated 25 Ser	tombon 10/2 f	on the min
decedents Court-Mart	a. No legal represent camp or quarters, eff tial.	ative or wi	dow of decede edent were fo	nt being prese	nt at s Summary
none wa	b. Local debtors owed as collected (If not attach itemized state	decedent's hing was fo ment of sum	estateno und due or co s owing and co	ne, of whic llected, state ollected.) (In	h the sum of "None"; cl)
THE SIL HAD	c. Decedent owed undi been paid by the Summ eccipt	ary Court - 1	artial from fi	inde of donada	nt (Can
TES DEGIT III	d. Disposition of declade by the Summary Con Government expense to low)	urt-"artial	by transmitte	of through the	Quantamment
		FINDING	G		
Before	a Summary Court-Martia	al which cor	nvened at Kans	sas City, Misso	ouri, on
5 May	1945	, pursuant	t to Special C	rders 228. Hes	adquarters
KCO'I Depot	, dated 25 September]	1943, the at	oplication or	affidavit of	and are not p
Fr	ed Leo Hasley	0			
	ed Leo Hasley				
ceased sold	dier, or person subject	t to milita	ary law, now i	n the possessi	on of the
United Stat	tes, with other releva	nt evidence	e, was duly co	nsidered;	
	on, this Summary Court				one of
			/	et one broatst	ons of
A . 112,	(Na	me of perso	n found entit	1001	of
126 12th 9	treet North-		/		
(Number	r, Street or Avenue)		Cedar Rapid	yiller)	State of
Io	owe.		10, 10, 10	village)	
	owa /	_, is the	(Relation	ship or Capaci	of the
	d decedent and appears				
		-	(Signature o	f Summary Cour	+ 0/261 000
		70			
			(Name, Ran	Colonel, Q.M. k, Organization	C.
			SU TIARY COL	JRT MARTIAL	